CHAPTER 11 – POLICE DEPARTMENT

[History: Adopted by the Council of the Borough of Northumberland 1-3-61 as Ord. No. 197. Section 11-1 amended upon adoption of Code; see Ch. 1, General Provisions. Other amendments noted where applicable.]

ARTICLE I – ESTABLISHMENT

General References: Personnel - see Ch. 8

11.1.01 Establishment, membership; appointment. (11-1)

A Police Department for the Borough of Northumberland is hereby established, consisting of a Chief and the regular policemen. The Council shall appoint all regular policemen.

11.1.02 Special policemen. (11-2)

The Mayor shall appoint special policemen during an emergency when the safety and welfare of the borough shall require their services.

11.1.03 Probation. (11-3)

All policemen hired in the future shall be considered temporary employees of the borough for the first year of their employment.

11.1.04 Acting Department constituted as permanent Department. (11-4)

The present acting Police Department of the borough is hereby constituted as the Police Department.

Chapter 11 - Police Department

Intentionally blank.